BIDDING DATA

<u>This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before</u>
<u>Issuance of the Bidding Documents)</u>

a)	Name of Procuring Agency	JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
b)	Brief Description of Works	REPAIRING OF ROADS FROM MEHMOODABAD POLICE STATION TOWARDS KMC FLATS, FROM ALFALAH MASJID TOWARDS CORPORATION GATES & FROM QUETA RANGEEN HOTEL HOTEL TOWARD MARWT PARK, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
c)	Procuring Agency's Address	Gol Market Block "B" SMCHS Area, Near Darweshia Masjid
d)	Estimated Cost:	<u>Rs. 41,93,841/=</u>
e)	Amount of Bid Security:	2% of Quoted Rate
	Fill in lump Sum amount or in % age of bit exceeding 5%	d amount / Estimated Cost, but not
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days)	04 Months
g)	Security Deposit:- (Including bid security)	02% Earnest Money + 08% Retention Money
	(in % age of bid amount / estimated cost	equal to 10%
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills:	08 % Retention Money
i)	Deadline for submission of Bids along	
	with time:	18-AUGUST-2015 (01:00 PM)
j)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	18-AUGUST -2015 (02:00 PM)
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence	After Receiving of Work Order 04 Months
l)	Liquidity damages (0.05 of Estitotal not exceeding 10%	mated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but
m)	Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount	

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Jamshed Zone, Divic (East)

Jamshed Zone, Divic (East)



TENDER DOCUMENTS

FOR

REPAIRING OF ROADS FROM MEHMOODABAD POLICE STATION TOWARDS KMC FLATS, FROM ALFALAH MASJID TOWARDS CORPORATION GATE & FROM QUETA RANGEEN HOTEL TOWARD MARWAT PARK, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

1/11/11/1/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11			
ESTIMATED COST:-	Rs. 41,93,841/=		
Bid Security:-	2% of Quoted Amount		
Tender Cost:-	Rs. 3,000/=		
VOTE: his Document contains 02 par es excluding this page	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE		
ssue to M/s	P.O. No		
	Dated:		
	Bank:		

Signature & Stamp of Issu



SCHEDULE

SUBJECT: REPAIRING OF ROADS FROM MEHMOODABAD POLICE STATION TOWARDS KMC FLATS, FROM ALFALAH MASJID TOWARDS CORPORATION GATE & FROM QUETA RANGEEN HOTEL TOWARD MARWAT PARK, JAMSHED

ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Estimate Cost: Rs. 41,93,841/=

S.#	Description Of Work	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1.	Earth work excavation of road side nalies i/c forming its bank are putting the same on embankment as directed clod breaking dressing etc. complete through work in ordinary soil	12644 Cft	1437.00%0Cft	18,169
2.	Providing and Laying Aggregate base course in proper grade and camber having CBR 80% as per AASHTO standard specification i/c spreading and compacting by approved mechanical means (Motor grade:, vibratory roller and smooth wheel roller etc) waover compacted granular subtering to maintain the moisture content the compaction of each layer shall 100 percent to the max dry density (Rate i/c all cost of material T&P and carriage upto 3 chains.	15344.75 Cft	5542.24%Cft	8,50,443
3.	1 ½" thick asphalt concrete wearing course plant mix laying mechanically to proper line and grade plant mixed asphalt concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the engineer incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line level and comber etc (Machinery with POLs cost of material carriage).	46350 Sft	6873.79%Sft	31,86,002
4.	Manufacturing and Supplying RCC mainhole Covers cast in situ 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3 inch deep at centre reinforced with 3/8" dia tor steel bars at 4" C/C welded to 1/8" thick 2.5 inch deep M.S plate i/c curing, stacking and transportation within 10 Miles a) 21" Dia	05 Nos.	913.63 Each	4,568
5.	Carriage of 100 Cft/ 5 Tons of all material like stone, aggregate, spawl, coal lime, surkhi etc B.G Rail fastening points and crossing bridge ,girders ,pipes, sheets RailM.S Bars etc or 1000 nos: bricks 10" X 5" X 3" or 1000 Nos: tiles 12" X 6" X 2" or 150 Cft of timber or 100 Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by contractors. 15 Miles.	12644 Cft	1065.00%Cft	1,34,659
	1	Total Sch	edule Rate Amount	41,93,841

/ We hereby quoted as follows:	
Total Schedule Rat	te Amount Rs. 41,93,841.00
% Above / Below of the Scho	nedule Rate Rs
Gı	rand Total Rs.
(Rupees in word)	
for the complete job for all Schedule of Rates Items.	
Time Limit 6 Months	Penalty Per Day Rs.500/=
 Tender must be quoted in figure & in word Both of All over writing & correction it any must be initial. We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (agreed to abide all of them and also provide directed. 	ated & stamped by the bidder. (Volume-I) available in the Office of DMC (East) and all these documents with our signature as & when
	Signature of the contractor Name & Address
SUB ENGINEER (B&R) JAMSHED ZONE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)	ASSTT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)



BIDDING DATA

<u>This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before</u> <u>Issuance of the Bidding Documents)</u>

a)	Name of Procuring Agency	JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
b)	Brief Description of Works	REHABILITATION / MAINTENANCE OF ROAD AT BALOCH COLONY, KARACHI ADMINISTRATION SOCIETY & SURROUNDING
		AREAS IN JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
c)	Procuring Agency's Address	Gol Market Block "B" SMCHS Area, Near Darweshia Masjid
d)	Estimated Cost:	Rs. 99,94,649/=
e)	Amount of Bid Security:	2% of Quoted Rate
	Fill in lump Sum amount or in % age of bi- exceeding 5%	d amount / Estimated Cost, but not
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days)	04 Months
g)	Security Deposit:- (Including bid security)	02% Earnest Money + 08% Retention Money
	(in % age of bid amount / estimated cost	equal to 10%
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills:	08 % Retention Money
i)	Deadline for submission of Bids along with time	18-AUGUST-2015 (01:00 PM)
j)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	18-AUGUST -2015 (02:00 PM)
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence	After Receiving of Work Order 04 Months
1)	Liquidity damages (0.05 of Estitotal not exceeding 10%	imated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but
m)	Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount	

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Jamshed Zoffe DAMC (East)

District Municipal Corporation (Comparation (Comp



TENDER DOCUMENTS

FOR

REHABILITATION / MAINTENANCE OF ROAD AT BALOCH COLONY, KARACHI ADMINISTRATION SOCIETY & SURROUNDING AREA IN JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

ESTIMATED COST:-	Rs. 99,94,649/=		
Bid Security:-	2% of Quoted Amount Rs. 3,000/=		
Tender Cost:-			
DTE: Document contains 03 pages excluding this page	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE		
ue to M/s	P.O. No.		
	Dated:		
	Bank:		

Signature & Stamp of Issuing



SCHEDULE

SUBJECT: REHABILITATION / MAINTENANCE AT BALOCH COLONY, KARACHI AD MINISTRATION SOCIETY & SURROUNDING AREA IN JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Estimate Cost: Rs. 99,94,649/=

S.#	Description Of Work	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1.	Scarifying the Existing road Surface	6300 Sft	116.16 %Sft	7,318.00
2.	Dismar tling and removing road metalling	3150 Cft	605.00%Cft	19,058.00
3.	Dismar tling Cement Concrete Plain (1:2:4)	1050 Cft	3327.50%Cft	34,939.00
4.	Earth work excavation of road side nalies i/c forming its bank are putting the same on embankment as directed clod breaking dressing etc. complete through work in ordinary soil	22075 Cft	1437.00%0Cft	31,722.00
5.	Excavation for pipe line in trenches, and pits in all kind of soils of murum i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shpae levelling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge, providing fence guards, lights, flags and temporary crossing for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5ft and lead upto one chain.	30000 Cft	4,650.00%0Cft	1,39,500
6.	Providing RCC pipes of ASTMC-76-62 T/C-76-70, Class II wall B and fixing in trench i/c cutting fitting and jointing with rubber ring i/c testing with water to specified pressure a) 12" Dia	1200 Rft	367.00 P/Rft	4,40,400
7.	Refilling of Excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete	28738 Cft	2760.00%0Cft	79,317.00
8.	Errection and Removal of Centring for RCC or plain cement concrete works of Deodar wood (IInd Class Vertical)	5604 Sft	3127.41%Sft	1,75,260
9.	Cemer t Concrete Plain in including placing compacting, finishing and curing, complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering Ratio 1:2:4	1849 Cft	14429.25% Cft	2,66,797

·				
10.	Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Ring Slab of 21" dia inside 36" dia outside 7.5 width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars twon concentric ring; with 3/8" dia 8 Nos cross linked bars welded and two sunk tyype hooks costed in 1:1½:3 concrete with embeded 15 Kg C.I. frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20 Km per trip from casting yard to town offices (A minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transported)	05 Nos.	1906.60 Each	9,533.00
11.	Mar ufacturing and supplying RCC manhole covers cast in situ 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3 inch deep at centre reinforced with 3/8" dia tor steel bars at 4" C/C welded to 1/8" thick 2.5 inch deep M.S. plate i/c curing, stacking and transportation within 10 miles a) 21" dia.	13 Nos.	913.63 Each	11,877
12.	Making & Fixing grating in opening including fixing at site with flat iron 2" x 3/8" and 34" Square Bars at 4" centre to centre	855 Sft	293.15 P/Sft	2,50,643
13.	KERB STONE Prov ding & Fixing precast Edge Block 3750 PSI Industrial Made size 6 Inch thick x 12 Inch ong x 12 inch high including the cost of carta; ge, excavation, from work for hunching 1:4 cement sand mortor	1002.57 Rft	297.01 P/Rft	2,97,774
14.	Providing and Laying Aggregate base course in proper grade and camber having CBR 80% as per AASHTO standard specification i/c sperading and compacting by approved mechanical means (Motor grader, vibratory roller and smooth wheel roller etc) waover compacted granular subtering to maintain the moisture content the compaction of each layer shall 100 percent to the max dry density (Rate i/c all cost of material T&P and carriage upto 3 chains.	34320 Cft	5542.24%Cft	19,02,097
15.	Providing and Laying to proper line and grade 11/2" thick pre mix carpet with paver machine. Prepared to specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge I/C rolling and finishing to properline, grade level and camber etc (Rate all cost of materials, T&P and carriage upto 3 chains.	92 7 57 Sft	6488.32%Sft	60,18,371
16.	Carriage of 100 Cft/ 5 Tons of all material like stone, aggregate, spawl, coal lime, surkhi etc B.G Rail fastening points and crossing bridge, girders, pipes, sheets Rail M.S Bars etc or 1000 nos: bricks 10" X 5" X 3" or 1000 Nos: tiles 12" X 6" X 2" or 150 Cft of timber or 100 Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by	29112 Cft	1065.00%Cft	3,10,043

.

I / We hereby quoted as follows: Total Schedule Rate Amount Rs. 99,94,649.00 % Above / Below of the Schedule Rate Rs. _____ Grand Total Rs. (Rupees in word)_____ for the complete job for all Schedule of Rates Items. Time Limit 6 Months Penalty Per Day Rs.500/= NOTE: Tender must be quoted in figure & in word Both otherwise liable to be cancelled. All over writing & correction it any must be initiated & stamped by the bidder. * We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) available in the Office of DMC (East) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signature as & when directed Signature of the contractor Name & Address____ B ENGINEER (B&R) ASSTT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) JAMSHED ZONE JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST) EXÉCUTIVE ENGINEER SUPERINTE

JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

BIDDING DATA



<u>This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before</u> <u>Issuance of the Bidding Documents)</u>

a)	Name of Procuring Agency	AMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
b)	Brief Description of Works	REHABILITATION / MAINTENANCE OF ROAD AT LAL SHAHBAZ QALANDAR ROAD, MEHMOODABAD GATE & SURROUNDING AREAS IN JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
c)	Procuring Agency's Address	Gol Market Block "B" SMCHS Area, Near Darweshia Masjid
d)	Estimate:1 Cost:	Rs. 1,49,99,657/= (+) Open Rate
e)	Amount of Bid Security:	2% of Quoted Rate
	Fill in lump Sum amount or in % age of bid exceeding 5%	d amount / Estimated Cost, but not
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days)	04 Months
g)	Security Deposit:- (Including bid security)	02% Earnest Money + 08% Retention Money
	(in % age of bid amount / estimated cost	equal to 10%
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills:	08 % Retention Money
i)	Deadline for submission of Bids along with time:	18-AUGUST-2015 (01:00 PM)
j)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	18-AUGUST -2015 (02:00 PM)
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence	After Receiving of Work Order 04 Months
l)	Liquidity damages (0.05 of Estitotal not exceeding 10%	mated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but
m)	Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount	

EXECUTIVE BINEERNEER

Jams MAN BABBE DE CAN C (East)

District Municipal Corporation (East)



TENDER DOCUMENTS

FOR

REHABILITATION / MAINTENANCE OF ROAD AT LAL SHAHBAZ QALANDAR ROAD, MEHMOODABD GATE & SURROUNDING AREAS IN JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

SURROUNDING AREAS	IN JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)		
ESTIMATED COST:-	Rs. 1,49,99,657/= (+) Open Rate 2% of Quoted Amount		
Bid Security:-			
Tender Cost:-	Rs. 3,000/=		
DTE: Document contains 02 pages excluding this page	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE		
ue to M/s	P.O. No. Dated:		
	Bank:		

Signature & Stamp of Issuing Authori



SCHEDULE

SUBJECT: REHABILITATION / MAINTENANCE AT LAL SHAHBAZ QALANDAR ROAD, MEHMOODABD GATE & SURROUNDING AREA IN JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Estimate Cost: Rs. 1,49,99,657/= (+) OPEN RATE

S.#	Description Of Work	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1.	Scarifying the Existing road Surface	6300 Sft	116.16 %Sft	7,318.00
2.	Dismantling and removing road metalling	3150 Cft	605.00%Cft	19,058.00
3.	Dismantling Cement Concrete Plain (1:2:4)	1050 Cft	3327.50%Cft	34,939.00
4.	Earth work excavation of road side nalies i/c forming its bank are putting the same on embank nent as directed clod breaking dressing etc. complete through work in ordinary soil	24119 Cft	1437.00%0Cft	34,659.00
5.	Raising and Lowering of manhole or service duct of any size or any shape to the existing road surface or level described by Engineer Incharge including, cutting, concreting (1:2:4) fixing of form work (if required) at required grade / level its removal, curing, finishing and matching with existing surface etc complete upto maximum heights of 12"	40 Nos.	Open Rate Each	
6.	Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Ring Slab of 21" dia inside 36" dia outside 7.5 width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars twon concentric rings with 3/8" dia 8 Nos cross linked bars welded and two sunk tyype hooks costed in 1:1½:3 concrete with embeded 15 Kg C.I. frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20 Km per trip from casting yard to town offices (A minimum of 25 slabs per	05 Nos.	1906.60 Each	9,533
7.	trip wil' be transported) Manufacturing and supplying RCC manhole covers cast in situ 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3 inch deep at centre reinforced with 3/8" dia tor steel bars at 4" C/C welded to 1/8" thick 2.5 inch deep M.S. plate i/c curing, stacking and transportation within 10 miles a) 21" dia.	05 Nos.	913.63 Each	4,568
8.	Providing and Laying Aggregate base course in proper grade and camber having CBR 80% as per AASHTO standard specification i/c sperading and compacting by approved mechanical means (Motor grader, vibratory roller and smooth wheel roller etc) waover compacted granular sub-tering to maintain the moisture content the compaction of each layer shall 100 percent to the max dry density (Rate i/c all cost of material T&P and carriage upto 3 chains.	78763.26 Cft	5542.24%Cft	43,65,249

			Total	149,99,657 (+) O/R
10.	Carriage of 100 Cft/ 5 Tons of all material like stone, aggregate, spawl, coal lime, surkhi etc B.G Rail fastening points and crossing bridge, girders, pipes, sheets RailM.S Bars etc or 1000 nos: bricks 10" X 5" X 3" or 1000 Nos: tiles 12" X 6" X 2" or 150 Cft of timber or 100 Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by contractors. 15 Miles.	28,660 Cft	1065.00%Cft	3,05,2 2.6
9.	Providir g and Laying to proper line and grade 1 1/2" thick pre mix carpet with paver machine. Prepared to specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge I/C rolling and finishing to properline, grade level and camber etc (Rate all cost of materials, T&P and carriage upto 3 chains.	157500 Sft	6488.32%Sft	1,02,19,104.00

Total Schedule Rate Amount	Rs. 149,99,657
% Above / Below of the Schedule Rate	Rs
	Rs.
Open Rate Items	Rs
Grand Total	Rs
(Rupees in word)	
for the complete job for all Schedule of Rates Items & Open Rat	te Items.
Time Limit 4 Months	Penalty Per Day Rs.500/=
NOTE:	
 Tender must be quoted in figure & in word Both otherwise li All over writing & correction it any must be initiated & stamp 	ped by the bidder.
 Tender must be quoted in figure & in word Both otherwise li All over writing & correction it any must be initiated & stamp We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these directed. 	ped by the bidder. available in the Office of DMC (East) and
 All over writing & correction it any must be initiated & stamp We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these detections. 	ped by the bidder. available in the Office of DMC (East) and

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

BIDDING DATA

This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before <u>Issuance of the Bidding Documents</u>)



a)	Name of I'rocuring Agency	JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
b)	Brief Description of Works	REHABILITATION / MAINTENANCE OF ROAD AT WORKSHOP, PARSI GATE
		CHANESAR GOTH & SURROUNDING
		AREAS IN JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
c)	Procuring Agency's Address	Gol Market Block "B" SMCHS Area, Near Darweshia Masjid
d)	Estimated Cost:	Rs.99,98,462/=
e)	Amount of Bid Security:	2% of Quoted Rate
	Fill in lump Sum amount or in % age of bi exceeding; 5%	d amount / Estimated Cost, but not
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days)	04 Months
g)	Security Deposit:- (Including bid security)	02% Earnest Money + 08% Retention Money
	(in % age of bid amount / estimated cost	equal to 10%
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills:	08 % Retention Money
i)	Deadline for submission of Bids along with time	18-AUGUST-2015 (01:00 PM)
j)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	18-AUGUST -2015 (02:00 PM)
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence	After Receiving of Work Order 04 Months
1)	Liquidity damages (0.05 of Est total not exceeding 10%	imated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but
m)	Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount	

Jamshed 2008-59 VC (East)
District Municipal Corporation (East).



TENDER DOCUMENTS

FOR

REHABILITATION / MAINTENANCE OF ROAD AT WORKSHOP, PARSI GATE, CHANESAR GOTH & SURROUNDING AREAS IN JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

ESTIMATED COST:- Bid Security:-	Rs. 99,98,462/= 2% of Quoted Amount
Tender Cost:-	Rs. 3,000/=
IOTE: is Document contains 02 pages excluding this page	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE
ssue to M/s	P.O. No. Dated: Bank:

Signature & Stamp of Issuing



SCHEDULE

SUBJECT: REHABILITATION / MAINTENANCE AT WORKSHOP, PARSI GATE,

CHANESAR GOTH & SURROUNDING AREAS IN JAMSHED ZONE, DMC

(EAST)

Estimate Cost: Rs. 99,98,462/=

S.#	Description Of Work	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1.	Scarifying the Existing road Surface	6300 Sft	116.16 %Sft	7,318.00
2.	Dismaniling and removing road metalling	3150 Cft	605.00%Cft	19,058.00
3.	Disman'ling Cement Concrete Plain (1:2:4)	1050 Cft	3327.50%Cft	34,939.00
4.	Earth work excavation of road side nalies i/c forming its bank are putting the same on embankment as directed clod breaking dressing etc. complete through work in ordinary soil	22075 Cft	1437.00%0Cft	31,722.00
5.	Manufa: turing and supplying of RCC Ring Slab of 21" dia inside 36" dia outside 7.5 width and 6" thick i/: 3/8" dia tor steel bars twon concentric rings with 3/8" dia 8 Nos cross linked bars welded and two sunk tyype hooks costed in 1:1½:3 concrete with embeded 15 Kg C.I. frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20 Km per trip from casting yard to town offices (A minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transported)	10 Nos.	1906.60 Each	19,066
6.	Manufacturing and supplying RCC manhole covers cast in situ 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3 inch deep at centre reinforced with 3/8" dia tor steel bars at 4" C/C welded to 1/8" thick 2.5 inch deep M.S. plate i/c curing, stacking and transportation within 10 miles a) 21" dia.	10 Nos.	913.63 Each	9,136
7.	Providing and Laying Aggregate base course in proper grade and camber having CBR 80% as per AASHTO standard specification i/c sperading and compacting by approved mechanical means (Motor grader, vibratory roller and smooth wheel roller etc) waover compacted granular sub-tering to maintain the moisture content the compaction of each layer shall 100 percent to the max dry density (Rate i/c all cost of material T&P and carriage upto 3 chains.	50178.75 Cft	5542.24%Cft	27,81,027

			Total	99,98,462
9.	Carriage of 100 Cft/ 5 Tons of all material like stone, aggregate, spawl, coal lime, surkhi etc B.G Rail fastening points and crossing bridge girders, pipes, sheets RailM.S Bars etc or 1000 nos: bricks 10" X 5" X 3" or 1000 Nos: tiles 12" X 6" X 2" or 150 Cft of timber or 100 Maunds of fue! wood by trucks or any other means owned by contractors. 15 Miles.	26,616 Cft	1065.00%Cft	2,83,460
8.	Provicing and Laying to proper line and grade 1 1/2" thick pre mix carpet with paver machine. Prepared to specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge I/C rolling and finishing to properline, grade level and camber etc (Rate all cost of materials, T&P and carriage upto 3 chains.	105000 Sft	6488.32%Sft	68,12,736

Total Schedule Rate Amount	Rs. 99,98,462.00
% Above / Below of the Schedule Rate	Rs
Grand Total	Rs
(Rupees in word)	
for the complete job for all Schedule of Rates Items.	
Time Limit 6 Mont is	Penalty Per Day Rs.500/=

NOTE:

- Tender must be quoted in figure & in word Both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- All over writing & correction it any must be initiated & stamped by the bidder.
- We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) available in the Office of DMC (East) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signature as & when directed.

Signature of the contractor Name & Address_____

SUIVENCIPEER (B&R)
JAMSHED ZONE

ASSTT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

' SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER BMC (EAST)

BIDDING DATA

(4)

<u>This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before</u> <u>Issuance of the Bidding Documents</u>)

a)	Name of Procuring Agency	JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
b)	Brief Description of Works	RENOVATION / MAINTENNANCE OF
		ADMINISTRATOR SECRETARIATE, "A"
		BLOCK, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (E)
c)	Procuring Agency's Address	Gol Market Block "B" SMCHS Area, Near Darweshia Masjid
d)	Estimated Cost:	<u>Rs.13,02,659/=</u>
e)	Amount of Bid Security:	2% of Quoted Rate
	Fill in lump Sum amount or in % age of bid exceeding 5%	d amount / Estimated Cost, but not
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days)	04 Months
g)	Security Deposit:- (Including bid security)	02% Earnest Money + 08% Retention Money
	(in % age of bid amount / estimated cost	equal to 10%
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills:	08 % Retention Money
i)	Deadline for submission of Bids along with time:	18-AUGUST-2015 (01:00 PM)
j)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	18-AUGUST -2015 (02:00 PM)
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence	After Receiving of Work Order 04 Months
1)	Liquidity damages (0.05 of Estitotal not exceeding 10%	mated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but
m)	Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount	

EXECUTIVE ENCINEER

Jamshel MSHED ME (East)

District Municipal Corporation (East)



TENDER DOCUMENTS

FOR

RENOVATION / MAINTENANCE OF

ADMINISTRATOR SECRETARIATE "A" BLOCK, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)					
ESTIMATED COST:- Bid Security:-	Rs. 13,02,659/= (+) OPEN RATE 2% of Quoted Amount				
Tender Cost:-	Rs. 3,000/=				
NOTE: This 1) ocument contains 04 pages excluding this page	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE				
Issue to M/s	P.O. No. Dated: Bank:				

Signature & Stamp of Is



SCHEDULE

SUBJECT: RENOVATION / MAINTENANCE OF ADMINISTRATOR SECRETARIATE "A" BLOCK, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Estimate Cost: Rs. 13,02,659/= (+) OPEN RATE

S.#	Description Of Work	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1.	Disman ling CC 1:2:4	1194 Cft	3327.50%Cft	39730.00
2.	Excavat on in foundation of building bridges & other structure i/c dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead upto 5 feet.	3655 Cft	3176.25%0Cft	11,609.00
3.	Cartage of all material like sand, silt surkhi & coal by any mechanical means owned by contractor lead upto 30 miles from Office limits	4849 Cft	1065.00%Cft	51,642.00
4.	Providing Laying 1:3:6 CC Block Masonry set in 1:6 cement Sand Mortar in plinth & foundation including raking out joints and curing etc complete	618cft	15771.01%Cft	97,465.00
5.	Cement Plaster 1:6 upto 12' height	2470 Sft	2206.60%Sft	54,503.00
6.	Providing & Laying 3" topping CC 1:2:4 including surface finishing & dividing into panels.	4025 Sft	4411.82%Sft	1,77,576.00
7.	Two coats of bitumen laid hot using 34 lbs dor %Sft over roof & blinded with sand at 1cft per %Sft	4025 Sft	1887.40%Sft	75,968.00
8.	Preparing the surface and painting with weather shield coat i/c rubbing the surface with rubbing brick / sand paper filling the voids with chalk / plaster of paris and then painting with weather coat of approval make 1st coat 2nd and subsequent coat	15091.50	878.63 Sft 619.85 Sft 1498.48% Sft	2,26,143.00
9.	Distempering Two Coats	17643	1043.90%Sft	1,84,175.00
10.	Preparing the surface and painting with plastic emulsion paint of approved make i/c rubbing the surface with sand paper filling the voids with chalk / plaster of paris and then painting etc complete 1st Coat 2nd and subsequent coat	1837.87 Sft	823.63 <u>578.60</u> 1402.23 % Sft	25,771.00
11.	Supply clean sewed sweet earth from approved outside sources i/c ramming curing etc complete	2031 Cft	O / R P/Cft	
12.	Supplying Seasoned Cow Dung (Manure) for Central Island & Round about i/c laying in ever layer to required level and grade	1625 Sft	O / R P/Cft	
13.	(Dilaka Glass) 1/ Clixing etc		O / R P/Cft	
14.	Providing & Fixing barbed wire fencing with 12" gauge 4 points @ 6" apart barbed wire i/c straightening & fixing in angle iron vertical posts	328.20 Kft	8.38 P/Rft	2,750.00

15.	Providing / Fixing Angle iron vertical post for barbed wire fencing of size 2" x 2" x 3/4" emended in RCC / Block Masonry pillars i/c making cuts holders @ 12" i/c fixing in pillars by chiseling and filling with cement sand mortar, scraping and finishing the surface	35 Rft	169.18 P/Rft	5,921.00		
16.	Providing and fixing iron steel grill of solid square bars if ½" x ½" places at 4" and frame of flat iron Patti of ¾" x ¾" i/c circle shape at 1-0 apart equivalent fitted with screws and pins i/c painting 3 coat with 1st coat of red oxide paint etc	33 Sft	194.16 P/Sft	6,407.00		
PLU	MBERING WORK			ļ		
17.	Supplying / Fixing Fiber glass tank of approved quality & design and wall thickness as specified i/c cost of nuts, bolts, & Fixing in plate from of CC 1:3:6 and make in connection for inlet & outlet & Over flow pipe etc (250 Gallon) 3.5mm	02 Nos.	21989.61 Each	43,979.00		
18.	S / F Son Type Pillar Cock of Superior Quality Single CP Head.	44 Nos.	795.30 Each	34,993.00		
19.	P/F Flush Tank approved shade as required complete in all respect	04 Nos.	O/R Each			
20.	1/2" Dia CP Bib Cock, Standard Pattern	39 Nos.	150.92 Each	5,886.00		
21.	Providing GI Pipes special, clamps etc including fixing cutting & Fitting complete with and i/c the cost of breaking through walls and roofs making good etc painting 2 coats after cleaning the pipes etc with white zink paint with pigment to match the colour 5 of the building and testing with water pressure head to 200 ft height handing (ii) 3/4" Dia G.I. Pipe	120 Rft	95.79 P/Rft	11,495.00		
22.	S/F Concealed T stop coke of Superior Quality CP Head ½" Dia	48 Nos	843.92 Each	40,508.00		
23.	S/F Cl' Muslim Shower with Double Bib Cok 2 ring pipe etc complete	20 Nos.	3432.00 Each	68,640.00		
24.	Providing G-I Pipes specials, clamps etc i/c fixing cutting & fitting complete with and i/c the cost of breaking through walls and roofs making good etc, painting 2 coats after cleaning the pipes etc with white zinc paint with pigment to match the colour 5 of the building and testing with water pressure head to 200 ft height handing (vii) 2½" Dia G.I. Pipe	260 Rft	310.00 P/Rft	80,600.00		
ELE	ELECTRICAL WORKS					
25.	Providing Fixing Bracket fan 18" (good Quality)	10 Nos.	2791 Each	27,910.00		
26.	Providing / Fixing brass pattern holder swivelling type	40 Nos.	69.00 Each	2,760.00		
27.	Providing / Fixing Bakelite Ceiling with two terminals	49 Nos.	72.00 Each	3,528.00		
28.	P/F Exhaust Fan 12" x 12" approved make as required	01 No.	O/R Each			
29.	P/F Channel Patti 2" as required as per instruction of Engineering Incahrge	240 Rft	45.00 P/Rft	10,800.00		
30.	P/F Channel Patti ¾" as required as per instruction of Engineering Incahrge	350 Rft	34.00 P/Rft	11,900.00		

			Total	13,02,659/= (+) O/R
38.	S/F Duratonic 1KVA UPS with 100 Amps Dry Battery i/c Battery Box, Best Quality including necessary connection with twin wire fixing in Channel Patti Conduct complete in all labour & Material charges as per directives of E/I	01 Nos.	O/R Each	
37.	P/Supplying Varnish on Furnithre a) Office Tables b) C/Hall Chair Man Bench c) C/Hall Executive Chair d) C/Hall Benches e) Visitors Chairs f) Main Door C/Hall g) File Cabinet	10 Nos. 03 Nos. 07 Nos. 21 Nos 04 Nos. 02 Nos. 01 No.	O/R Each	
36.	M /F National Flags 4' x 2' as required by the Engineer Incharge	02 Nos.	O/R Each	
35.	Fabrication and fixing of (Pan flex) backlight sign with one inch and 20 gauge pipe 610 grams media flex Korea, Back sheet 30 gauge top cover 28 gauge with lighting arrangements complete with all respect as per directed of Engineer Incharge	01 No.	O/R Each	
34.	P/F Television Cable as required	60 Mtr	O/R P/Mtr	
33.	P/F Telephone Cable (Cat 6 Wire) 5 pairs as required	60 Mtr	O/R P/Mtr	
32.	P/F 7/029 Wire Single Core approved make as required (Million Supreme)	180 Mtr	O/R P/Mtr	
31.	P/F 3/029 Wire Single core approved make as required (Million Supreme)	270 Mtr	O/R P/Mtr	

Total Schedule Rate Amount	Rs. 13,02,659.00
% Above / Below of the Schedule Rate	Rs
	Rs.
Open Rate Items	Rs
Grand Total	Rs
(Rupees in word)	_

for the complete job for all Schedule of Rates Items & Open Rate Items.

NOTE:

- Tender must be quoted in figure & in word Both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- All over writing & correction it any must be initiated & stamped by the bidder.
- We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) available in the Office of DMC (East) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signature as & when directed.

Signature of the contractor Name & Address

SUB ENSENEER (B&R) JAMSHED ZONE

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

ASSTT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER

©

BIDDING DATA

This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before <u>Issuance of the Bidding Documents</u>)

aj	Name or Procuring Agency	JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
b)	Brief Description of Works	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SERVICE ROAD OF SHAHRAH-E-FAISAL & 42 ND STREET BLOCK- 06, PECHS, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
c)	Procuring Agency's Address	Gol Market Block "B" SMCHS Area, Near Darweshia Masjid
d)	Estimated Cost:	Rs.31,83,116/=
e)	Amount of Bid Security:	2% of Quoted Rate
	Fill in lump Sum amount or in % age of bi exceeding 5%	d amount / Estimated Cost, but not
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days)	04 Months
g)	Security Deposit:- (Including bid security)	02% Earnest Money + 08% Retention Money
	(in % age of bid amount / estimated cost	equal to 10%
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills:	08 % Retention Money
i)	Deadline for submission of Bids along with time:	18-AUGUST-2015 (01:00 PM)
j)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	18-AUGUST -2015 (02:00 PM)
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence	After Receiving of Work Order 04 Months
I)	Liquidity damages (0.05 of Estitotal not exceeding 10%	mated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but
m)	Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount	

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Jamshed Zone, LIMIC (Fast)

District Municipal Corporation (: ast)



TENDER DOCUMENTS

FOR

IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD ST SERVICE ROAD OF SHAHRAH-E-FAISAL & 42 ND STREET BLOCK-06, PECHS, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)			
ESTIMATED COST:- Bid Security:-	Rs. 31,83,116/= 2% of Quoted Amount		
Tender Cost:- NOTE: This Document contains 02 pages excluding this page	Rs. 3,000/= EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE		
Issue to M/s	P.O. No. Dated: Bank:		

Signature & Stamp of Issuing Authority



SCHEDULE

SUBJECT: IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SERVICE ROAD OF SHAHRAH-E-FAISAL & 42ND STREET BLOCK-06, PECHS, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Estimate Cost: Rs. 31,83,116/= _______ Tender Cost Rs: 3000/=

timate Cost: Rs. 31,83,116/= Tender Cost Rs: 300				<u> </u>
S.#	Description Of Work	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1.	Scarifying the Existing road Surface	12449 Sft	116.16 %Sft	14,461.00
2.	Earth work excavation of road side nalies i/c forming its bank are putting the same on embankment as directed clod breaking dressing etc. complete through work in ordinary soil	1840 Cft	1437.00%0Cft	65,517
3.	Preparing Sub Grade including earth excavation or filling to an average dept of 9" dressing to camber and consolidation with power roller	12449 Sft	526.28%Sft	65,517
4.	Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Ring Slab of 21" dia inside 36" dia outside 7.5 width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars twon concentric rings with 3/8" dia 8 Nos cross linked bars welded and two sunk tyype hooks costed in 1:1½:3 concrete with embeded 15 Kg C.I. frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20 Km per trip from casting yard to town offices (A minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transported)	03 Nos.	1906.60 Each	5,720.00
5.	Manufacturing and supplying RCC manhole covers cast in situ 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3 inch deep at centre reinforced with 3/8" dia tor steel bars at 4" C/C welded to 1/8" thick 2.5 inch deep M.S. plate i/c curing, stacking and transportation within 10 miles a) 21" dia.	03 Nos.	913.63 Each	2,741.00
6.	Providing and Laying Aggregate base course in proper grade and camber having CBR 80% as per AASHTO standard specification i/c sperading and compacting by approved mechanical means (Motor grader, vibratory roller and smooth wheel roller etc) waover compacted granular sub-tering to maintain the moisture content the compaction of each layer shall 100 percent to the max dry density (Rate i/c all cost of material T&P and carriage upto 3 chains.	12527 Cft	5542.24%Cft	6,94,276
7.	Laying to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt Concrete Paver finished (Hydraulic / Electronic control). Prepared to specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge I/C rolling and finishing to properline, grade level and camber etc (Machinery with POL's cost of material carriage).	28515.71 Sft	8274.73%Sft	23,59,598

8.	Carriage of 100 Cft/ 5 Tons of all material like stone, aggregate, spawl, coal lime, surkhi etc B.G Rail fastening points and crossing bridge, girders, pipes, sheets RailM.S Bars etc or 1000 nos: bricks 10" X 5" X 3" or 1000 Nos: tiles 12" X 6" X 2" or 150 Cft of timber or 100 Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by contractors. 15 Miles.	3583 Cft	1065.0 4 %Cft	38,159
			Total	31,83,116

I / We hereby quoted as follows:

Total Schedule Rate Amour	nt Rs. 31,83,116.00
% Above / Below of the Schedule Rate	te Rs.
Grand Total	al Rs
(Rupees in word)	
for the complete job for all Schedule of Rates Items.	
Tilm - T im is A Manual -	Danielo Jan Dan Ba 500 /-

Time Limit 4 Months

Penalty 'er Day Rs.500/=

NOTE:

- Tender must be quoted in figure & in word Both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- ❖ All over writing & correction it any must be initiated & stamped by the bidder.
- ❖ We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) available in the Office of DMC (East) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signature as & when directed.

Signature of the contractor Name & Address

JAMSHED ZONE

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST) ASSTT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

(a)

BIDDING DATA

This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before Issuance of the Bidding Documents)

a)	Name of Procuring Agency	JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
b)	Brief Description of Works	REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS IMAJOR ROADS OF SOCIETY AREA, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
c)	Procuring Agency's Address	Gol Market Block "B" SMCHS Area, Near Darweshia Masjid
d)	Estimated Cost:	Rs. 1,33,70,371/=
e)	Amount of Bid Security:	2% of Quoted Rate
	Fill in lump Sum amount or in % age of bid exceeding 5%	d amount / Estimated Cost, but not
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days)	03 Months
g)	Security Deposit:- (Including bid security)	02% Earnest Money + 08% Retention Money
	(in % age of bid amount / estimated cost	equal to 10%
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills:	08 % Retention Money
i)	Deadline for submission of Bids along with time:	18-AUGUST-2015 (01:00 PM)
j)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	18-AUGUST -2015 (02:00 PM)
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence	After Receiving of Work Order 03 Months
1)	Liquidity damages (0.05 of Estitotal not exceeding 10%	mated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but
m)	Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount	

JAMSHED ZONE

District Municipal Corporation (250)



TENDER DOCUMENTS

FOR

REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS MAJOR ROADS OF SOCIETY AREA, JAMSHED Z ONE, DMC (EAST)

ESTIMATED COST:-

Signature & Stamp 9

Rs. 133,70,371/=

Bid Security:-	2% of Quoted Amount
Tender Cost:-	Rs. 3,000/=
NOTE: his Document contains 02 pages excluding this page	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE
Issue to M/s	P.O. No. Dated: Bank:



SCHEDULE

SUBJECT: REHABILITATION OF VARIOUS MAJOR ROADS OF SOCIETY AREA, JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Estimate Cost: Rs. 133,70,371/=

S.#	Description Of Work	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1.	Scarifying the Existing road Surface	67789 Sft	116.16 %Sft	78,744.00
2.	Dismantling Cement Concrete Plain (1:2:4)	1105 Cft	3327.50%Cft	36,769.00
3.	Earth work excavation of road side nalies i/c forming its bank are putting the same on embankment as directed clod breaking dressing etc. complete through work in ordinary soil	37196 Cft	1437.00%0Cft	53,451.00
4.	Carriage of 100 Cft/ 5 Tons of all material like stone, aggregate, spawl, coal lime, surkhi etc B.G Rail fastening points and crossing bridge, girders, pipes, sheets RailM.S Bars etc or 1000 nos: bricks 10" X 5" X 3" or 1000 Nos: tiles 12" X 6" X 2" or 150 Cft of timber or 100 Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by contractors. 15 Miles.	49147 Cft	1065.00%Cft	5,23,416.00
5.	Providing and Laying Granular Sub Base Course over prepared Sub grade confirming with lines grade, thickness and typical cross section using well graded crushed stones / gravels with sand and silt having a smooth gradation cure within the limits for grading C or D as per AASHTO M-147-65 (1982) Method-D using approved mechanical means including watering with all leads and lift complete as directed	21277.26 Cft	3341.71%Cft	7,11,023.00
6.	Providing and Laying Aggregate base course in proper grade and camber having CBR 80% as per AASHTO standard specification i/c sperading and compacting by approved mechanical means (Motor grader, vibratory roller and smooth wheel roller etc) waover compacted granular sub-tering to maintain the moisture content the compaction of each layer shall 100 percent to the max dry density (Rate i/c all cost of material T&P and carriage upto 3 chains.	33198 Cft	5542.24%Cft	13,39,913.00
7.	Laying to proper line and grade plant mixed asphalt concrete paver finished (Hydraulic / Elecnic control) prepared to specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by E/I, I/c rolling and finishing to proper line grade level and camber etc (Machinery with POL cost of material carriate.	120046 Sft	8274.73% Sft	99,33,483
8.	Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Ring Slab of 21" dia inside 36" dia outside 7.5 width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars twon concentric rings with 3/8" dia 8 Nos cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks costed in 1:11/2:3 concrete with embeded 15 Kg C.I. frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20 Km per trip from casting yard to town offices (A minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transported)	50 Nos.	1906.60 Each	95,330.00

3	cast in situ 1:2:4 concrete ratio 3 inch deep at centre reinforced with 3/8" dia tor steel bars at 4" C/C welded to 1/8" thick 2.5 inch deep M.S. plate i/c curing, stacking and transportation within 10 miles a) 21" dia. b) 24" Dia	50 Nos. 50 Nos.	913.63 Each 1051.25 Each Total	45,681.00 52,562.00 1,33,70,371
	Manufacturing and supplying RCC manhole covers			

⊦/ We hereby quoted as follows	; ;		
	Total Schedule Rate Amount	Rs. 133,70,371.00	
% Abov	e / Below of the Schedule Rate	Rs	
	Grand Total	Rs	
(Rupees in word)			
for the complete job for all Scho	edule of Rates Items.		
Time Limit 3 Months		Penalty	Per Day Rs.500/=

NOTE:

- Tender must be quoted in figure & in word Both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- ❖ All over writing & correction it any must be initiated & stamped by the bidder.
- ❖ We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) available in the Office of DMC (East) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signature as & when directed.

Signature of the contractor Name & Address_____

SUB ENCHEER (B&R)
AMSHED ZONE

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

ASSTT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER

BIDDING DATA

<u>This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before</u> <u>Issuance of the Bidding Documents</u>)

a)	Name of Procuring Agency	JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
b)	Brief Description of Works	CONSTRUCTION OF DUST BIN AT VARIOUS
		PLACES IN THE JURISDICTION OF
		JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
c)	Procuring Agency's Address	Gol Market Block "B" SMCHS Area, Near Darweshia Masjid
d)	Estimated Cost:	Rs. 27,09,949/=
e)	Amount of Bid Security:	2% of Quoted Rate
	Fill in lump Sum amount or in % age of bi exceeding 5%	d amount / Estimated Cost, but not
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days)	04 Months
g)	Security Deposit:- (Including bid security)	02% Earnest Money + 08% Retention Money
	(in % age of bid amount / estimated cost	equal to 10%
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills:	08 % Retention Money
i)	Deadline for submission of Bids along with time:	18-AUGUST-2015 (01:00 PM)
j)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	18-AUGUST -2015 (02:00 PM)
k)	Time for Completion from written order of commence	After Receiving of Work Order 04 Months
l)	Liquidity damages(0.05 of Estitotal not exceeding 10%	mated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but
m)	Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount	

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Jamshed Minne Col Michigan



SCHEDULE

SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF DUST BINS AT VARIOUS PLACES IN THE JURISDICTION OF JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Estimate Cost: Its. 27,09,949/=

S.#	Description Of Work	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1.	Excavation in foundation of building bridges & other structure i/c dagbelling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead upto 5 feet.	5000 Cft	3176.25%0Cft	15,881.00
2.	Cemer.t Concrete plain in including placing compacting, finishing and curing, complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering Ratio 1:4:8	2906.33 Cft	9416.28%Cft	2,73,668.00
3.	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for CC i/c cutting, bending, laying in position, making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also i/c removal of rust from bars. (Using Tor Bars)	148.21 Cwt	5001.70 P/Cwt	7,41,302.00
4.	Reinforced Cement Concrete work including all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for beding and binding which will be paid separately. this rate also includes all kinds of forms moulds: lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including screening and washing of shingel) RCC work in roof slab, Beams, Columns Rafts, lintels and other structural members laid in situ or pre-cast laid in position complete in all respect. I) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lbs cement 2 Cft Sand 4Cft Shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge.	3320 Cft	258.62 P/Cft	8,58,618.00
5.	Providing & Laying 1:3:6 cement concrete solid block masonary wall above 6" in thickness set in 1:6 cement mortar in ground floor super structure including raking out joints & curring etc.	1650 Cft	14621.44%Cft	2,41,254.00
6.	Cemer t Plaster 1:6 upto 12' height 3/4" thick	8000 Sft	2590.50 %Sft	2,07,240.00
7.	Painting Oil Paint	8000 Sft	1421.75%Sft	1,13,740.00
8.	Filling Watering and ramming earth under floor with rew earth (Excavation from outside) lead upto one chain and lift upto 5 feet	5400 Cft	3630%0Cft	19,602.00
9.	Dry Ramed brick or stone ballast 1 1/2" to 2" gauge	2250 Cft	3327.50%Cft	74,869.00
10.	Providing and laying 1" thick toppings cement concrete 1:2:4 including surface finishing and dividing into panel of 2" thick flooring (C) 2" thick	5000 Sft	3275.5%Sft	1,63,775.00
 -			Total	27,09,949

I / We	hereby quoted as follows:		
	Total Schedule Rate Amount	Rs. 27,09,949. 0	0
	% Above / Below of the Schedule Rate	Rs	
	Grand Total	Rs	_
(Rup	ees in word)		
for th	e complete job for all Schedule of Rates Items 👉	on a final	
Γime I	imit 4 Mont as		Penalty Per Day Rs.500/=
NO1	<u>'E:</u>		
*	Tender must be quoted in figure & in word Both otherwise li All over writing & correction it any must be initiated & stamp We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these dedirected.	ped by the bidder available in the C	Office of DMC (East) and
			mature of the contracto me & Address

SUI: ENGINDER (B&R) JAMSHED ZOŅE

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

ASSTT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R)
JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DAIG (EAST)

1

BIDDING DATA



<u>This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before</u> <u>Issuance of the Bidding Documents</u>)

a)	Name of Procuring Agency	JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
b)	Brief Description of Works	IMPROVEMENT OF FOOTHPATH AND CENTRE ISLAND AT VARIOUS MAJOR
		ROADS OF JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)
c)	Procuring Agency's Address	Gol Market Block "B" SMCHS Area, Near Darweshia Masjid
d)	Estimated Cost:	Rs. 52,00,150/= (+) Open Rate
e)	Amount of Bid Security:	2% of Quoted Rate
	Fill in lump Sum amount or in % age of bid exceeding 5%	d amount / Estimated Cost, but not
f)	Period of Bid Validity (days)	04 Months
g)	Security Deposit:- (Including bid security)	02% Earnest Money + 08% Retention Money
	(in % age of bid amount / estimated cost of	equal to 10%
h)	Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills:	08 % Retention Money
i)	Deadline for submission of Bids along with time:	18-AUGUST-2015 (01:00 PM)
j)	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening	18-AUGUST -2015 (02:00 PM)
k)	commence	After Receiving of Work Order 04 Months
1)	Liquidity damages (0.05 of Estitotal not exceeding 10%	mated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but
m)	Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount	

JAMSHED ZONE

JAMSHED ZONE

Land Municipal Corporation (East)



TENDER DOCUMENTS

FOR

IMPROVEMENT OF FOOTHPATH AND CENTRE ISLAND AT VARIOUS MAJOR ROADS OF JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

ESTIMATED COST:- Bid Security:-	Rs. 52,00,150/= (+) OPEN RATE 2% of Quoted Amount
Tender Cost:-	Rs. 3,000/=
NOTE: This Document contains 02 p. ges excluding this page	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE
Issue to M/s	P.O. No. Dated: Bank:

Signature & Stamp of Issu



SCHEDULE

SUBJECT: IMPROVEMENT OF FOOTHPATH AND CENTRE ISLAND AT VARIOUS MAJOR ROADS OF JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Estimate Cost: Rs. 52,00,150/= (+) OPEN RATE

S. #	Description Of Work	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1.	Earth work excavation of road side nalies i/c forming its bank are putting the same on embankment as directed clod breaking dressing etc. complete through work in ordinary soil	2025 Cft	1437.00%0Cft	2,910.00
2.	Dismantling Cement Concrete Plain (1:2:4)	7524 Cft	3327.50%Cft	2,50,361.00
3.	Earth work by tractor with scraper i/c compaction dressing levelling etc complete in accordance to profile in ordinary soil lead upto 100 f:	98739 Cft	2058.13%0Cft	2,03,218.00
4.	Carriage of 100 Cft/ 5 Tons of all material like stone, aggregate, spawl, coal lime, surkhi etc B.G Rail fastening points and crossing bridge, girders, pipes, sheets RailM.S Bars etc or 1000 nos: bricks 10" X 5" X 3" or 1000 Nos: tiles 12" X 6" X 2" or 150 Cft of timber or 100 Maunds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by contractors. 15 Miles.	93477 Cft	1065.00%Cft	9,95,530.00
5.	Cement Concrete plain in including placing compacting, finishing and curing complete including screening and washing of stone aggre zate without shuttering Ratio 1:4:8	522 Cft	9416.28%Cft	49,153.00
6.	KERE STONE Providing & Fixing precast Edge Block-3750 PSI industrial Made size 6 inch thick x 12 inches long x 18 inches high including the cost of cartage, excavation, from work for haunching 1:4 cement sand mortor	3537.23 Rft	297.01 P/Rft	10,50,592.00
7.	Preparing the surface and painting with plastic emulsion paint of approved make i/c rubbing the surface with sand paper filling the voids with chalk plaster of pris and then painting etc complete 2 nd subsequent coat	123186 Sft	837.10 584.65 1421.75 % Sft	17,51,397.00
8.	Preparing the surface and painting of Electric Poles with Plastic Emulsion paint of approved make etc	300 Nos.	O/R Each	
9.	Supplying Clean Seweed Sweet Earth from approved out side sources i/c digging loading unloading all level and lift ramming etc complete	33395 Cft	O/R P/Cft	
10.	Cement Concrete Plain in including placing Ratio 1:2:4	831 Cft	14429.25%Cft	1,19,907.00
11.	Cement Plaster 1:6 upto 12' height ½" thick	960 Sft	2206.60%Sft	21,183.00
12.	Removing Cement Paving Block flooring having size of 197 x 97 x 60 (mm) of City / quddra / Codal shape with pigmented, having strength b/w 5000 PSI to 8500 PSI etc complete	24914 Sft	O/R P/Sft	

13.	Refixing Cement Paving blocks fixing having size of 197 x 97 x 60 (mm) of City / Quddra / Cobble shape with pigmented having strength b/w 5000 PSI to 8500 PSI i/c filling the joing with hill	24914 Sft	O/R P/Sft	
14.	Providing & Fixing Cement Paving Block fixing having size of 197 x 97 x60 (mm) of City / Quddra / Cobble shape with pigmented having strength b/w 5000 PSI to 8500 PSI i/c filling the joints with hill sand and laying in specified manner / pattern and design etc complete	3375 Sft	223.97 P/Sft	755,899
			Total	52,00,150 (+) O/R

	I	/We	hereby	¢	uoted	as	fol	llows	;;
--	---	-----	--------	---	-------	----	-----	-------	----

Total Schedule Rate Amount	Rs. 52,00,150
% Above / Below of the Schedule Rate	Rs
	Rs.
Open Rate Items	Rs
Grand Total	Rs
(Rupees in word)	
for the complete job for all Schedule of Rates Items & Open Ra	
Time Limit 6 Months	Penalty Per Day Rs.500/=

NOTE:

- Tender must be quoted in figure & in word Both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- ❖ All over writing & correction it any must be initiated & stamped by the bidder.
- We / I read the standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) available in the Office of DMC (East) and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signature as & when directed.

Signature of the contractor Name & Address_____

SUB ENGINEER (B&R) LAMSHED ZONE

ASSTT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAMSHED ZONE, DMC (EAST) UPERINT ENDING ENGINEE

L